HITELAN HITELA

HIVE 8114 812211, 24 4(14 610 42 VU223MZL2: 51803 (0)1 (

3417164

य गैर न्यायिव

Rs._10

ONE

HUNDRED RUPEES

guns

303524

JELAT, Shambhu Sharan Son of Late Raghunandan Sinha and Mrs. Saroj Devi of the Raghu Saroj Welfare and Charitable Trust aged about 51 years, resident of Ambedkar Nagar, Jehanabad, Bihar -804408, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhubaneshwar seeking grant of recognition/permission for Conducting a Course in Teacher Education titled B.Ed with intake of 100.

2. That the **Raghu Saroj Welfare and Charitable Trust** is in possession of land as per the following description:-

2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.):- 2502 sqr. Mts.

एक सौ रुप्य

2.2 Address:

2 Plot np: 488/1429

Khasra No: 58

0.00

5

25

Town: Ambedkar Nagar

IHAR

3 DEC 2019

District: Jehanabad

State: Bihar

Area in square Meters :

2502 sqr. Mts.

100-P1-KM_

Bounded by

North: Branch road ,Sidhnath Sav, Baidhnath Sav and others .

South : Sanjay Kumar, Shyam Prasad, Chanda Ravidas and others .

East : Lala Dom , Jhapsi Ravidas , Kamlesh Ravidas .

West : Radhanandan Sinha , Vijay Kumar, Anil Sharma and others .

Registered in the office of : Sub-Registrar office , Jehanabad on 23-01-2010.

3. That the land is on ownership basis .

4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.

5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. 07 dated 10-10-2009 of the communication.

6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity /institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.

7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the institution for general public.

8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature Shambhu Sham

Name of the Applicant: Shambhu Sharan

Address: Mohalla- Ambedkar Nagar,

PO+PS+DIST-Jehanabad (Bihar)

Pin-804408

Mobile No. 9431226112

E-mail address : rswctb.edcollege@gmail.com

Website address:-www.rswct.com

Place: Jehanabad Date:-28-12-2019

Suelars

Authorised L/S 1 r) OF The Notaries (Act) L III OF 1932